

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1594/2007

SHAIK IBRAHIM Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FATIMA BEE Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 16/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the sole respondent has sent a letter to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee for the grant of legal aid. Office shall ascertain the present status of her application from the said Committee.

List again on 3.12.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.09.17
14:53:24 SCT
Reason: