

ÖITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1594/2007

SHAIK IBRAHIM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FATIMA BEE

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 31/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Mohit Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh reminder to the Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee about the legal aid to be provided to the sole
respondent.

List the matter again on 13.05.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB