

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 1594 OF 2007**

SHAIK IBRAHIM ... APPELLANT(S)  
VERSUS  
FATIMA BEE ...RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 13.05.2016, when the following order was passed :-

**"Await service report from the Supreme  
Court legal Service Authority.  
List again on 05.08.2016."**

It is submitted that Supreme Court Legal Service Authority has informed vide letter dated 29.07.2016(Copy enclosed) to this Registry that respondent viz. Fatima Bee has been requested for providing a paper book filed by Shaikh Ibrahim – appellant, to enable them to assign legal aid to her.

Original record pertaining to the High Court and Trial Court have been received.

The matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Court of Registrar's with this Office Report.

DATED this the 04<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mrs. Kiran Suri, Advocate

RC

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**